COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ORDER

On March 13, 1990, the Commission issued an Order wherein it directed Hardin County Water District No. 1 ("Hardin County") to produce certain information relating to this case. Hardin County filed its response to the Commission's Order on April 24, 1990. After reviewing the information submitted, the Commission found that Hardin County had failed to completely and adequately respond to the Order. On May 25, 1990, the Commission, on its own motion, issued an Order compelling Hardin County to provide the requested information, and on that same date issued its second Order for information. On June 13, 1990 Hardin County provided its responses to both May 25, 1990 Orders.

After reviewing the information filed by Hardin County, the Commission finds that a portion of the responses are still inadequate. An informal conference is necessary in order to attempt to clarify the information that is now absent, but necessary for a full and complete evaluation of Hardin County's application. This

information is also necessary before proceeding with the supplemental request; therefore, the procedural schedule will be vacated and revised at a later date.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that an informal conference be and it hereby is scheduled for July 6, 1990, at 10:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, in the Commission's offices at 730 Schenkel Lane, Frankfort, Kentucky. IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the procedural schedule is hereby vacated and will be amended at a later date.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 26th day of June, 1990.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director